
Bradford Council
Chief Executive

Pay Range CHIEFEXC
Management Tier 1

Corporate Resources
Strategic Director
Pay Range SD1
Management Tier 2

Health & Wellbeing
Strategic Director
Pay Range SD1
Management Tier 2

Children’s Services
Strategic Director
Pay Range SD1
Management Tier 2

Place
Strategic Director
Pay Range SD1
Management Tier 2

West Yorkshire 
Pension Fund

Director
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Office of the Chief 
Executive

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

City Solicitor’s
Office

City Solicitor
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Estates & 
Property

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Finance & 
Procurement

Director of Finance/
S151 Officer

Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Human 
Resources

Director
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

ICT & 
Transformation

Deputy Director
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Revenues & 
Benefits

Deputy Director
Pay Range AD3
Management Tier 3

Commissioning & 
Integration

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Operational 
Services 

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Public 
Health
Director

Pay Range AD1-2
Management Tier 3

Children’s Social 
Care

Deputy Director
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Education & 
Learning

Deputy Director
Pay Range AD1
Management Tier 3

Performance, 
Commissioning & 

Partnerships
Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Economy & 
Development 

Services
Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Neighbourhoods & 
Customer Services

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Planning, Transport 
& Highways

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Sport 
& Culture

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3

Waste, Fleet & 
Transport Services

Assistant Director
Pay Range AD2
Management Tier 3



Senior Management Pay Grades and Contacts March 2020

Basic Pay Ranges Emails

Grade Min Max Position Area Name E-Mail

AD1 £96,603 £102,287 Chief Executive CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S OFFICE Kersten England KERSTEN.ENGLAND@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

AD2 £85,238 £96,603 Assistant Director OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE David Walmsley DAVID.WALMSLEY@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

AD3 £73,874 £85,238 Director WEST YORKSHIRE PENSION FUND Rodney Barton RODNEY.BARTON@WYPF.ORG.UK

SD1 £138,163 £144,847 Strategic Director CHILDREN'S SERVICES Mark Douglas MARK.DOUGLAS@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

CHIEFEXC £189,419 £189,419 Deputy Director CHILDREN'S SOCIAL CARE Irfan Alam IRFAN.ALAM@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Deputy Director EDUCATION & LEARNING Marium Haque MARIUM.HAQUE@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director PERFORMANCE, COMMISSIONING &PARTNERSHIPS Jennifer Cryer JENNY.CRYER@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Strategic Director CORPORATE RESOURCES Joanne Hyde JOANNE.HYDE@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

City Solicitor CITY SOLICITOR Parveen Akhtar PARVEEN.AKHTAR@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director ESTATES & PROPERTY Benjamin Middleton BEN.MIDDLETON@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Director of Finance/S151 Officer FINANCE & PROCUREMENT Christopher Chapman CHRIS.CHAPMAN@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Director HUMAN RESOURCES Anne Lloyd ANNE.LLOYD@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director ICT & TRANSFORMATION Vacant

Assistant Director REVENUES & BENEFITS Martin Stubbs MARTIN.STUBBS@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Strategic Director HEALTH AND WELLBEING Beverley Maybury BEV.MAYBURY@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director COMMISSIONING & INTEGRATION Jane Wood JANE.WOOD@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director OPERATIONAL SERVICES Lyn Sowray LYN.SOWRAY@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Director PUBLIC HEALTH Sarah Muckle SARAH.MUCKLE@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Strategic Director PLACE Steven Hartley STEVE.HARTLEY@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director ECONOMY & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Shelagh O'Neill SHELAGH.ONEILL@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director NEIGHBOURHOODS & CUSTOMER SERVICES Ian Day IAN.DAY@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director PLANNING, TRANSPORTATION & HIGHWAYS Julian Jackson JULIAN.JACKSON@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director SPORT & CULTURE Philip Barker PHIL.BARKER@BRADFORD.GOV.UK

Assistant Director WASTE, FLEET & TRANSPORT SERVICES Susan Spink SUSAN.SPINK@BRADFORD.GOV.UK




